
IMPORTANT DATES: School term dates 

2017/18 
 

Autumn term 1 
School starts: Wednesday 6th September — Rec-6 

Nursery will have staggered start dates 
Half term starts : Monday 23rd October  

Half term ends: Friday 27th October 
Autumn term 2 

School starts:  Monday 30th October  
Term ends:  Wednesday 20th December  

Christmas Holidays  - Thursday 21st December  until   
Tuesday 2nd January 2018  

Spring term 1 
School starts: Wednesday 3rd January 2018 

Half term starts: Monday 12th February 
Half term ends: Friday 16th February  

Spring term 2 
School starts: Monday 19th February  

Term ends: Thursday 29th March  
Easter Holidays - Friday 30th March until Friday 13th April  

Summer term 1 
School starts: Monday 16th April  

Half term starts: Monday 28th May 
Half term ends: Friday 1st June 

Summer term 2 
School starts: Monday 4th June 

Year ends: Tuesday 24th July  
Start of Summer Holidays - Wednesday 25th July  

 

SCHOOL CLOSURES: 

Monday 7th May - Bank Holiday 

 Friday 15th June - Eid Closure  

Monday 23rd July - INSET Day  

Tuesday 24th July - INSET Day  
 

BANK HOLIDAYS 2017/2018 

Monday 25th December - Christmas Day 

Tuesday 26th December - Boxing Day   

Monday 1st January 2018 - New Year’s Day 

Friday 30th March - Good Friday 

Monday 2nd April - Easter Monday 

Monday 7th May - Early May Bank Holiday 

Monday 28th May - Spring Bank Holiday 
 

CLASS ASSEMBLY:  

Friday 17
th 

November 2017  

Starts at 9:20am in the School Hall 

 

Events at St Paul’s Church, Bow Common. All  
parents/carers are welcome! 

 

Wednesday 4th October - Harvest Service - 9:30am  
 

Wednesday 20th December - Christmas Service/Nativity    
performed by Year 1 & Year 2 - 9:30am  

Autumn Term  

Early Years Foundation Stage 

Nursery 

Ms Megan Brady 

A day in Nursery 
8:50am-9:00am  Register  

9:00am-9:15am    Maths Carpet  

     Session 

9:15am-10:45am  Child Initiated  

     Learning 

10.45am-11:00am Phonics 

11:00am-11.45am  Child Initiated  

     Learning 

11.45pm-11.55am  Maths Meeting 

12.00pm-1.00pm  Lunch 

1:00pm-1:20pm  Literacy Carpet  

     Session 

1:20pm-2:50pm  Child Initiated  

     Learning 

2:50pm-3:00pm  Tidy up time 

3:00pm-3:20pm  Music, Learning  
     Logs, RE, Story. 

Love God,  love yoursel f ,  love one another  

St Paul with St Luke  

Primary School 

Leopold Street 

London 

E3 4LA 

020 7987 4624 



In Nursery this term we are  

concentrating on teaching  

all areas of the  

curriculum through the topic,  

All About Me. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Literacy 

We will be reading a range of books, 

both fiction and non-fiction to explore 

our topic. We will be finding out  

different aspects of ’All about me’  

through writing, reading, art and role 

play activities.  

 

This term the 

children will be  

concentrating 

on recognising 

their names. Please encourage them 

to find their name each morning and 

self register before they read a book 

on the carpet.  

 

In Phonics, we are using learning all 

about listening in our environment as 

well as learning rhymes and musical 

rhythms! 

We will encourage the children to use 

the Read Write Inc. frieze to find the 

letters in their names. These have a 

range of pictures which help the   

children to learn to recognise the   

letters. 

Mathematics 

We will be using our Core Books to 

help us with our learning in          

mathematics too! Children will be 

counting and sorting objects, using 

this as an opportunity to see how 

many they have altogether. The    

children will begin to learn 2D shapes 

and will be encouraged to look for 

shapes in the environment!  

Religious Education 

This term we will be learning all about 

stories from the Bible as well as the 

holidays that happen in the  autumn. 
 

Areas of learning 

There are many other areas of    

learning in the EYFS curriculum         

including; singing, role play, drawing 

and painting, climbing, running,    

cutting, sticking, playing with small 

world toys such as farm animals and 

train sets. 

We strongly encourage every child to 

take part in every area of the  

curriculum.  

Learning at Home 

To help encourage your child to  

continue their learning at home they 

will be receiving their own Learning 

Log. Each week the children will be 

given an activity that reinforces what 

we have been learning in Nursery. 

These activities will support your 

child’s learning and help them to   

become ready to read and write as 

well as count.  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Parent Workshops 

Every Thursday morning from 9.00—

9.30 is a parent and child session. To 

start this will be an opportunity for you 

to stay and join in with 

play and once all chil-

dren are settled we 

will be running parent 

workshops at this time. 

All are welcome and 

encouraged to join in 

with your child! 
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